Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of Michael C. Kunz and Colin R. Anthony's names. previously recorded on Reel 022583 Frame 0862. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that their names are spelled as follows on the Recorded Assignment: Micheal C. Kunz and Collin R. Anthony

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Kunz	03/17/2009
Michael D. Schackwitz	03/23/2009
Ari D. Galen	03/23/2009
Colin R. Anthony	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12414380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329 **Phone**: 425-707-2290

Email: Linnaea@Wolfe-SBMC.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 325886.01

PATENT

REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0579

> \$40.00 12414380

501828995

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Breen, III		
Total Attachments: 19			
source=325886.01 Corrected Notice of Rec	ordation#page1.tif		
source=325886.01 Corrected Notice of Rec	ordation#page2.tif		
source=325886.01 Corrected Notice of Rec	ordation#page3.tif		
source=325886.01 Corrected Notice of Rec	ordation#page4.tif		
source=325886.01 Corrected Notice of Rec	ordation#page5.tif		
source=325886.01 Notice of Recordation#p	age1.tif		
source=325886.01 Notice of Recordation#p	~		
source=325886.01 Notice of Recordation#page3.tif			
source=325886.01 Notice of Recordation#page4.tif			
II .	source=325886.01 Notice of Recordation#page5.tif		
source=325886-01-Assignment#page1.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page2.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page3.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page4.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page5.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page6.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page7.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page8.tif			
source=325886-01-Assignment#page9.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0580

Electronic Version v1.1 04/23/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500841870

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Kunz Michael	03/17/2009
Michael D. Schackwitz	03/23/2009
Ari D. Galen	03/23/2009
Collin R. Anthony Collin	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Muniber	
Application Number:	12414380	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 325886.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anup Kumar

PATENT

REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0581

00 124143

Total Attachments: 9

source=325886-01-Assignment#page1.fif source=325886-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page6.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page7.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=325886-01-Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0582

I/WE, Micheal C. Kunz, Michael D. Schackwitz, Ari D Galen, Colin R. Anthony
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "Content Channels for Electronic Messaging" ("APPLICATION"),
which:

	exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and request	s, AS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Depar	tmen	t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
Redmond, Washington 9	9805	2, who are associated with customer number
69316, to insert here in	pare	nthesis (Application No, filed
) this APPLICA	TION	's Application No. and filing date, when known;
☐ was filed on	_ and	was given Application No;
\Box is filed concurrently her	ewith	1;
Microsoft Corporation, a V	Vashi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
•		led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
		INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
		such as continuing applications, in and for the
		countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	-	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
_		OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		le and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA		
		l instruments and documents required for the
_		(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
		nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
itle to the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT		
		· - · · · · · · · · · - · / ·

Page 1 of 3

	03/17/2009
212-1	.
x mil or	>
Michael c Kunz	_
Micheal C. Kunz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
muonton's Signatura	Date
nventor's Signature	Date
Michael D. Schackwitz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Ari D Galen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Colin R. Anthony	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

<u>PATENT A</u>	<u>SSIGNMENT</u>		
I/WE, Micheal C. Kunz, Michael I	D. Schackwitz, Ari D Gal	len, Colin R. Anthor	ıy
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a	ι
patent application entitled "Content Channels which:	for Electronic Messagir	ng" ("APPLICATION")),
🔀 will be filed without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNME	NT. ASSIGNOR her	eby
authorizes, and requests, ASS			
Corporate Affairs Departmen			
Redmond, Washington 98052			
69316, to insert here in pare			
) this APPLICATION	's Application No. and fi	iling date, when kn	own;
was filed on and	was given Application N	No	,
\Box is filed concurrently herewith	;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	ngton Corporation, on b	ehalf of itself and i	ts
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled			
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the			
applications and patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing appl	ications, in and for	the
United States, its territories, and all foreign of	ountries ("APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of wh	ich is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO			ne
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, tit	le and interest in the IN	VENTION and the	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all			
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION			
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a			
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I	DERIVATIVES).		
			• •
		<u>.</u>	
			- .
Inventor's Signature	Date		
'			
Micheal C. Kunz			

Page 1 of 2

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Printed Name in English

	Date
nventor's Signature Michael D. Schackwitz	23 Mar 09
Printed Name in English Michael D. Schackwitz	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	
nventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature Ari D Galen	Date

Inventor's Signature	Date .
Colin R. Anthony	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I/WE, Micheal C. Kunz, Michael D. Schackwitz, Ari D Galen, Colin R. Anthony ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Content Channels for Electronic Messaging" ("APPLICATION"), which:

<u>IX</u>	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No, filed
) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;
	was concerned netewith:

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Micheal C. Kunz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael D. Schackwitz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature Ari D Galen Frinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than Fault 13
	other than English)
	T Journey than English)
ventor's Signature	Date

other than English)

I/WE, Micheal C. Kunz, Michael D. Schackwitz, Ari D Galen, Colin R. Anthony ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Content Channels for Electronic Messaging" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No, filed) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known was filed on
	was filed on and was given Application No.
ப	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	
	Date
Micheal C. Kunz	
	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael D. Schackwitz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
	Date
Ari D Galen	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Inventor's Signature Ari D Galen Printed Name in English	
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Ari D Galen	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0591